

On page 123, in line 8, after "appropriation" insert "provided that this appropriation is contingent upon the enactment of SB 136 altering the permissible use of the State Used Tire Cleanup and Recycling Fund".

Amendment No. 16

On page 124, in line 17, strike "legislation" and substitute "SB 136".

Amendment No. 17

On page 137, strike lines 34 through 41 in their entirety.

Amendment No. 18

On page 143, in line 30 strike "KA04.01 Statewide Operations" and substitute "KA04.07 Parks Improvement Program".

Amendment No. 19

On page 156, in line 25, strike "\$145,224" and substitute "145,886".

Amendment No. 20

On page 161, in line 26, strike "Fiscal 2000" and substitute "Fiscal 2001".

Amendment No. 21

On page 165, in line 32, after "Director" insert "for" and in line 33, strike "Deputy Directory Administrator" and substitute "Director for Administration".

Amendment No. 22

On page 178, after line 13, insert "Executive VI 6 B \$76,400".

Amendment No. 23

On page 202, in line 2 after "adjustments" insert "or annual salary review adjustments".